## CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL September 1999
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM
Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

## **WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

Operator: License # 3882	API No. 15 - 15-159-22518-0000
Name: SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.	County: RICE
Address: 1670 BROADWAY, SUITE 3300	NW SE NW Sec. 30 Twp. 19 S. R. 10 ☐ East ☑ West
City/State/Zip: DENVER, CO 80202-4838	1760 feet from NORTH Line of Section
GARY-WILLIAMS ENERGY CORPORATION	1520 feet from WEST Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: TOM FERTAL	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (303) 831-4673	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Namo: SUMMIT DRILLING	Lease Name: THOMAS Well #: 2-30
License: 30141 MAR 0 1 2007	Field Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist: JUSTIN CARTER  Designate Type of Completion:	Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1766' Kelly Bushing: 1776'
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3390' Plug Back Total Depth: 3350'
X Oil SWD SIOW Temp Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 347 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth to sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan A/+ J. WH (0-8-08
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
DELAYED   11/9/2006   11/18/2006   COMPLETION     Spud Date or   Date Reached TD   Completion Date or	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. ☐ East ☐ West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
,	
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita, r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING bmit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
AL ADA	KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature: Momas 9 terlal	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title: SR. GEOLOGIST Date: 3/1/2007	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1 ST day of MARCH	Wireline Log Received
2007	Geologist Report Received
mintan hallon it	10 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
Notary Public:	MIC Distribution RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Date Commission Expires:	MAR 0 5 2007

My Commission Expires CONSERVATION DIVISION MAY 9, 2000 WICHITA, KS

Operator Name: _5	SAMUEL G	ARY JR 8	ASSO	CIATES,	INC.		_ Leas	se Name: _	THO	MAS		_ Well #:	2-30
Sec. <u>30</u>	Twp. <u>19</u>	S. R.	10	_ 0	East 🛭 We	est	Cou	nty:	RICE	<b>=</b>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
instructions: tool open and close and flow rates if gas Attach final geologic	ed, flowing a s to surface	nd shut-in   test, along	pressure	s, whethe	r shut-in pres	sure rea	iched s	tatic level, h	ydrost	atic pressur	es, bottom hole ten	nperature,	fluid recovery,
Drill Stem Tests Ta (Attach Addition		⊠	Yes		No .	⊠	Log	1	Forma	ition (Top), [	Depth and Datum		☐ Sample
Sample Sent to Ge	ological Sur	vey 🖾	Yes		No		EKA					617'	Datum -841
Cores Taken	•		Yes	$\boxtimes$	No	DOL	BNER JGLAS I LIME				29	379' 910' 000'	-1103' -1134' -1224'
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		⊠	Yes		No	LAN	SING	· '	٠.	KCC KCC	2007 33 33	028' 300' 390'	-1252' -1252' -1524
List All E. Logs Rur	DENS SONI	INDUCTION SITY - NEU C LOG SOLOG						; ·	m OO	WIDE	2007 33 2007 33 2007 33		
			CA	SING RE	CORD	$\boxtimes$	New	∑ Use	ed				
· -			Report a	all strings	set - conduc	tor, surfa	ace, inte	ermediate, p	roduc	tion, etc.	1		
Purpose of string	Size Hole Drilled	e Size C Set (in		Weight Lbs./Ft.				ype of Cement		# Sacks Used	Туре а	ind Percent	Additives
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5	/8" .	28	347'	CLA	SS A			175	2% GEL & 3% CC	0	
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1	/2"	15.5	3385'		IO POZ ISS AA			25 100	5#/SK GILSONITE, 1/4#/SK CELLFLAKE		
						051151							•
	-	1 5		<del>/</del>	ADDITIONAL			SQUEEZE F	T	HD			
Purpose:		Тор	epth Botton	1	Тур	e of Cen	nent		# S	acks Used	Type a	nd Percent	Additives ·
Perforate Protect Cas Plug Back 7	ΓD												
Shots per Foot	PEF	RFORATIO Specify Fo	N RECO	RD – Brid Each Inte	ige Plugs Set	/Type ed					e, Shot, Cement, S d of Material Used)	•	cord Depth
4 JSPF	3303-06, 33	14-18				,		250 GALS	28% [	OUBLE Fe	Ne		3303 - 3318 OA
											-	3F0=11	
											KANSAS CO	RECEIV RPORATIO	N COMMISSION
											<u> </u>	AR 05	2007
											CONSE	RVATION (	DIVISION
TUBING RECORD		Size 2-	-3/8"	Set /	At 1 343'	Packer A	At	Liner Run		] Yes		WICHITA, K	
Date of First, Resul	med Produc	tion, SWD	or Enhr.	Prod	ucing Method	t							
DELAYED-WAIT								Flowing	⊠	Pumping	☐ Gas Lift		ther (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	ori	Oil 25	Bbls.	G	ias N	/lcf	Wate	er Bb 0	ls.	G	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas						METI	HOD O	F COMPLE	TION				Production Interval
☐ Vented ☐  If vented, subn	Sold	☐ Us	ed on Le	ease	□ Op	en Hole	e	⊠ Perf.		Dually Com	p. 🔲 Commin	ngled , _	3303 - 3318 OA
					□ Ot	her <i>(Spe</i>	ecify)					-	



Bill to:

#### **SALES OFFICE:**

100 S. Main Suite #607 Wichita, Ks. 67202 316-262-3699 316-262-5799 FAX

#### **SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:**

10244 NE. Hwy 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Ks. 67124-8613 620-672-1201 620-672-5383 FAX

#### **SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:** 1700 S. Country Estates Rd.

P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Ks. 67905-0129 620-624-2277 620-624-2280 FAX

### Invoice

7740000

Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates 1670 Broadway Suite 3300 Denver, CO 80202-4838 UV 22 2006

CustomerRep

SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Invoice	Invoice Date	Order	Station
611145	11/18/06	15304	Pratt
,	Service De	scription	
	Ceme	ent	
	Lease	Well	Well Type
7	Γhomas	2-30	New Well
	AFE	PO	Terms
			Net 30

Treater

	Chuck			Kevin	Gordley		
<u>ID.</u>	<u>Description</u>		<u>UOM</u>	Quantity	Unit Price	Pric	e
D205	AA2 (COMMON)	RECEIVED	SK	100	\$15.90	\$1,590.00	_
D203	60/40 POZ (COMMON)	KANSAS CORPORATION CO	MMISSION SK	50	\$10.30	\$515.00	` '
C194	CELLFLAKE	MAR 0 5 2007	LB	26	\$3.70	\$96.20	` '
C195	FLA-322	MAIN 0 3 EOU	LB	76	\$7.50	\$570.00	` ′
C221	SALT (Fine)	CONSERVATION DIVISI	ON GAL	470	\$0.25	\$117.50	` ,
C243	DEFOAMER	Wichita, Ke	· LB	24	\$3.45	\$82.80	` '
C244	CEMENT FRICTION RED	UCER	_ LB	29	\$6.00		` 1
C321	GILSONITE			499	\$0.67	\$174.00	` 1
C141	CC-1, KCL SUBSTITUTE	Mo	ann Gai	7		\$334.33	` 1
C304	SUPER FLUSH II	MARO	DENTIAL GAL EA	1000	\$44.00	\$308.00	` 1
F101	TURBOLIZER, 5 1/2"	o orgin	DEN LA EA		\$1.53	\$1,530.00	
F121	BASKET, 5 1/2"	COMP	EA EA	6	\$74.20	\$445.20	` 1
F171	LATCH DOWN PLUG & B	AFFLE 5 1/2"		2	\$237.50	\$475.00	` 1
F211	AUTO FILL FLOAT SHOE,		EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	(T)
F131	STOP COLLAR, 5 1/2"	3 1/2	EA	1	\$320.00	\$320.00	(T)
E100	HEAVY VEHICLE MILEAG	TE I WAY	EA	3	\$25.00	\$75.00	(T)
E101			MI	130	\$5.00	\$650.00	
E104	CAR, PICKUP OR VAN MI		MI	65	\$3.00	\$195.00	
E104 E107	PROPPANT / BULK DELIV	SERVICES/TON MILE,	\$200 MIN TM	445	\$1.60	\$712.00	
	CEMENT SERVICE CHARG		SK	150	\$1.50	\$225.00	
R207	CASING CEMENT PUMPE	R, 3001-3500' 1ST 4 HRS	ON LOC EA	1	\$1,596.00	\$1,596.00	
R701	CEMENT HEAD RENTAL		EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	

ØDRLG □ COMP □ W/O □ LOE	Sub Total:	\$10,511.03
AFE # 96008	Discount:	\$1,681.43
	Discount Sub Total:	\$8,829.60
ACCT # (35/60	Rice County & State Tax Rate: 6.30% Taxes:	\$364.26
APPROVED BY BKD 11/28/06	(T) Taxable Item Total:	\$9,193.86

## EUINWOOD-E TOCK - ZN-/2E-SINTO

J	2t	Sta	31 <sup>-</sup>			FIFI D O	RDER 1	15301
ENERGY SERVICES		Subject to	Correction					
	18-06			County O	1145	Well # 2-30	Legal 36	-19-10
			1.1	Depth	Formation	KS.	Shoe Joint	AN 155
A PARTICIO	EL (SH	129 JK.	\$ ASSOC	Casing		ITD		9
Ř		·		3/2	Casing-Bepth 1	3390	Job Type WS	TRANG-N
Ĕ				Customer Represen	tative Hones	Trodle) (5	ORSIE	<u> </u>
AFE Number	·	PO Number	r	Materials Received by				
Station Code	Product Code	QUANTITY		MATERIALS, EQUIPN	IENT, and SERVICES	USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A	0205	100 514.	AHZ				J. T.	AWOON
7	B203	50 SK.	60/40	POZ	<u> </u>			
-K	0194	2610.	CEU	FUAKE				
P	0195	76 /b.	FUA-	322		***************************************		
$-P_{-}$	CZZI	47016	SACT					
-P	CZ43	24/6.	BEFC	MIER		2.0		
1	C744	29/6.	CFR			K	, <del>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</del>	
P	C321	49916	GOS	ONITE		MAR	1 1 5001	
						CO:218	DENTIA	
P	0141	7991	CC-			- GOANIII		
P	0304	1000001	SUPE	RFUSH	16	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
$P^{-}$	Flot	6B4.	5%	TURBOL				
P	FIZI	ZE4.	5/2	BASIE	7			
P	F171	IEM.	5/2	LATCH K	Down fo	1110		
P	FZII	IAA.	5h	FLOAT.	Silais	wiz		
P	F131	304.	5/2	STOP Co	11100		-	
-		<u> </u>			Cry V		<del> </del>	
P	Elou	130 mile	TRUCK	MITTE	415	<del></del>	<del> </del>	
P	Elol	65mile	Dias			_		
P	E104	44571	Buck	4	EALE		REC	EIVED
P	B107	150 St.	11 DUS	10500	IBIUT ID = MIL	1005 K	HAZWZ COMBOK	ATION COMMISSION
P	RZOT	IBA.	Sept 6	Nilan	DEE CH	HILLE _	MAR	5 2067
,P	R70/		(MINI	CHARLE			CONSERVATION	M Drideron
	10101	184.	CHIB!	W/ H	AD		MICHIT	A KS
				<del></del>				
						· .		
				<del></del>				
10044 NE	11: 04	D.O. D 004	0 B U K0 05					

10244 NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383

TOTAL \$829, 60 Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656



## TREATMENT REPORT

Sustomer 5	AR45	P.	£ 11	ASSC	Le	ase No.				· · · · ·		Date				<del></del>	
Lease-	Hom	A	5		We	#	2-	30				1	1	1-10	8-06	6	
Field Orde	Sta	ation	PR	250	1/5			Casing	1/3	Dept	3386	County	P		-	Sta	ite V
Type Job_	LONG	357	RI	NG	'-n	In	/		Forn	nation		3390	7	Legal D	escription.	<u> </u>	19-10
PI	PE DATA		PER	FORA	TING [			FLUID	USED						RESUMI		7 -70
Casing 8/2	Tubing	Size	Shots/				-Acie		5025	47			PRE		ISIP	<u> </u>	
Depth	Depth		From		То		-Pro	Pad 17	<u> </u>	772	Max			<u> </u>	5 Min.		<del></del>
Volume	Volume	9	From		To		Pad	/ <u>_</u> _/	· 7 Pi	23	Min		f		<u> </u>		<del></del>
Max Press	Max Pr	ress	From		To		Frac		o T T	SK Z	Avg		MAI	<u>R O 1 2</u>	Min.		
Well Connec	tion Annulu	s Vol.	From					24	901.1		HHP Used		7	FIDE	15 Min. Annulus	Proces	
Plus Depth	Packer	Depth	From	·	To		Flus	h			Gas Volum		<u> </u>		Total Loa		ire
Customer R	epresentativ	e /	Huc	·il	To T	Station	Mana	ger _ <b>&lt;</b>	N - A	]	,	Treater					
Service Units	100	ر زر	7.80	211	7	501	7		Coll	9		Troutor	6	-016	SUE		
Driver Names	1/2		orks.	10			-			_	······································	-	- ,	<u> </u>			
Time	Casing	T	ubing	Dhi		16		<del></del>			<del></del>				<u> </u>		
DAU	Pressure	Pr	essure	BDIS	. Pumpe		<u>-</u>	Rate	1 Au	• /	E DA	9	ervic	e Log	<del>-                                    </del>		
1030	<u> </u>	<b>-</b>		<del> </del> -	DE4	>= N//				<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<u> </u>	720	n	<u></u>	<i>A</i> = 5		
4)0	<u> </u>			CANSAS	CORPO	CE/VE RATION	COMI	MISSION	Fin		55	8/	<u>5</u>	120	25G.	8	2/15.
		+-			MAR				100	<u> </u>	Stoc	3, LPT N II 1	<u>ァ</u> と	H B	AFFLE	5/	Coll
				CO	NSERVA				Qu	2//	-7VIDI	3-7-	<u>Z</u>	<u>-3 - 4</u>	φ-3.	<u>-6</u>	
400		1-			WICH	ITA, KB	VISION	<u> </u>	DE	VE E	3/ - /	2012	7	1/2	1 PT	6	<del> </del>
<del>/</del>		1				_	<del></del>		THE	10.	Souve	10-10	KO		<del>u -</del>	<u></u>	THE
1500	200				<u> </u>	_	_			<u> </u>		KUC	47	<u> </u>	1759	<u> </u>	15_
	20				21		<u>ک</u> څ		1	<del>)</del>	100 /2-	3 K	16	1 5	20	<del></del>	
	Za				<u>-/</u> 又				10	in			10/	20	PERE	u	SH
	Zos				12	$\vdash$	_ <u>_</u>		11	1-	1/25				<u>v</u>		
	200				24	+			11/		1/10		<u>ک</u>	200	ENC.	BK	Como
	200				<del>-7</del>			5	7/1	-0,	X ///C	2 SK	_	CAL	.3%		<del></del>
				-		+			0/10	<u>/u</u>	DEFO	MARK	A is		-CA-3	0	
		1							YTU		475L	CHIL	114		7SXC	ATT.	SONDIE
	0			<del></del>	0	+-		)	500		WHO	5HL	<u> </u>	WB-	DKOL	<u> </u>	ich
	200	† –			7			7			101	0.05		W/ 1	96 K	ec	Mid
	500	†			15	_		/			FIC	<u> </u>		W			
530		,		Ź	<del>ŏ</del>	+-	3	,		24	gw,	KAT	<u></u>		1/-		
		1				+	حلا			10	-11/2	DOL	U,	w -	HER	0	
600						+			70 F	<del>\</del>	Ann	0-	不				<del></del> ,
						+-				2 (	-	(LE)		11.	1/0	10	
10244	NE Hiv	vay 6	1 • P.	0. Bo	x 86	3 • F	ratt	. KS 6	7124-8	613	• (620)	/ /1/4 679-10	14	ルソ —	1961 1620) C	18/4	<u> </u>
										<del>0</del> 10	<del>- (02</del> 0)	UTZ-12	WI	тах	(0ZU) 6	<i>72-5</i>	383

## PIPE TALLY SHEET

## Samuel Gary, Jr. And Associates

tile.	Take Market		<u> </u>			. ,										
Dis	TRICT:	Ka	nsas 🧢	LE/	\SE:	Tho	mas		WELL N	0:	2-30	DATE PI	PE RAN:	1	11/18/06	
ĄR	TICLE:	Ca	sing	SIZ	E:	<b>5</b> 1/	2"	WI	GHT:	15.	5	GRADE: J-55		THD:	8 Round	
	UPLING:	A cin.	or will the	RAI	NGE:	3	CL	SS: A			AFE:		TYPE:	New		
NC	910 10 76	NC	Colons (	NO	, FEET	NO	FEET	NÇ	FEET	NO	FEET	COLUMN	TOTALS	NO	NOT RU	
48	C. F. 18 Y 1 SEPTEMBER 1834		136, 1211		42.49	-	42.69	47	28.85	100		4	705.00	1	40.80	
49	M. 1 M. 1-1		n. 148		42.47		42.49	21	23.53	101	,	1 1	795.83	81	42.50	
-85	a to a large to the second	1. 1. 1. 1.	1	nd the column	42.53	1	42.50	44. 9 -	31	102			000.00	82	42.50	
50		8 11 1	A P COLUMN	1245012194	42.54	a property con-	42:49	83	42.53	103	·	: 2	806.86	86	8.44	
51	42.51		42.53	The trace of	42.49	4 100	42.57			104		3	050.07	1	***	
52	42.45	444	42.45	25.040			44.52	4.6	A	105		] 3	850.07			
53	42.49	<del></del>	42.50	7 N L /-	42.51	34	42.50			106		4	707.40			
54	42.52		42.19	15	42.48		42.50	88		107		1 4	797.19	K	20	
55	42.54		42.53		42.55		42.49	89		108		_	407.40		96	
56	44.00	-	41.06	17	42.52	37	<b>42.57</b>	90		109		5	137.42	AR	1 2007	
57	42.48	There are	42.22	18	42.53	167	. 42.50	91		110	-		<u></u>			
58	42.50	78	.42.51	19	42.49	39	42.53	92	a constant	111		6	606		DENTIA	
59	42.49	79	42.53	20	42.42	40	42.54	93		112						
<b>60</b> :	42.55	15	42.50	21	42.50	41	42.53	94		113		TOTALS	3387.37			
61	42.48	.2	42.48	22.	42.49	42	42.51	95		114						
62	44.73	3,	42.47	23	42.50	43	42.47	96		115	<i>p</i> .	Jt Ave:		1 .		
63	42.53	r,	in the second	24	42,55	44	42,51	97.	3.	116				T A	134.24	
64	42.53	5	42.51	25	42:50	45	42.48	98		117						
65	42.52	6	42.46	26	42.54	46	29.80	99		118		CAS	ING R	EC(	ORD **	
66	42.50	7	42.55	27	42.51			100		119		ITE	M	NO	FEET	
D T	795.83		806.86		850.07		797.19	•	137.42		0.00	NUMBER JTS	ONRACK	86	3521.61	
<u> </u>	UED DY							_			U.00	NUMBER JTS	LEFT OUT	4	134.24	
	LIED BY:		Summit C						Total Leas	ie .		NUMBER OF JTS RAN				
	EIVED BY	:	Chuck Em	ersor	1	CAS	ING CRE	W	Superior			TALLY RAN	7		3387.37	
OIV	MENTS:											FLOAT SHOE	LENGTH		0.81	
												FLOATCOLLA	R LENGTH			
			NTRALIZE	RS			JOINTS		NUMBER S	ACKS	CEMENT	TOTAL LEN	NGTH	$\neg +$	3388.18	
#	Set @	#	Set @		Length	Set	From - T	0		AD		ROTARY SPA	[	_	3333.10	
1							None		· T	AIL		ABOVE KB		$\dashv$	2.00	
2												· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			2.00	
3				·								CASING SE	TAT	-+	3386.18	
4					**				n .	,					3000.10	
5				$oxed{\int}$				$\neg$		_		BAFFLE & PLU	IG SET AT		3356.48	
6								7		$\neg \dagger$					3330.40	
								1		$\neg$		NUMBER SACKS	S CEMENT		100.00	
	ě		····											ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	100.00	

MIDS-1)-2-3-4-5-6
BUSKET-BOURIN 7
BUSKET BOURIN 7

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION MAR 0 5 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, K8

Allied Cementing Co., Inc P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665

Invoice Number: 105435

Invoice Date: 11/20/06

Sold Samuel Gary, Jr. & Assoc.

To: 1670 Broadway, STE 3300

Denver, CO 80202

Cust I.D....: Gary P.O. Number..: Thomas 2-30 P.O. Date...: 11/20/06

Due Date.: 12/20/06 Terms....: Net 30

Item I.D./Desc.	Qty. Used	Unit	Price	Net	TX
Common Gel Chloride Handling Mileage 184 sks @.09 pe	175.00 4.00 5.00 184.00 18.00	SKS SKS SKS SKS MILE	10.6500 16.6500 46.6000 1.9000 16.5600	1863.75 66.60 233.00 349.60 298.08	T T E
Surface Extra Footage Mileage pmp trk Head Rental TWP	1.00 50.00 18.00 1.00	JOB PER MILE PER EACH	815.0000 0.6500 6.0000 100.0000 60.0000	815.00 32.50 108.00 100.00 60.00	E E E T
Date of Invoice. If Account CURREN	t, Payable 30 Days Fo. l 1/2% Charged Therea I take Discount of 3 in 30 days from Invoice	tter. Tax	total: ; ments: al;	3926.53 140.07 0.00 4066.60	

ORATION COMMISSION

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION



Ť

LLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.	23762
---------------------------	-------

JUST OF HIMBA	SBUI KAI	NSAS 6766	٤.		SER	VICE POINT:	
1100	,	813/13/07/00	J			Breat	Bend
DATE//.9.06	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE-Thomas	WELL#	2 + 30	LOCATION	nwood cart		COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW )C			1		0.6.L. 2 N	Rice_	75
		<del></del>	LA HVE. K.	/NE routh	nto	_	
CONTRACTOR	Sumi	tt		OWNER	Bam Ila	1. 00	<b>-4.</b> O
TYPE OF JOB	Sunface			_	~~~	10	D EX
HOLE SIZE /2 CASING SIZE &	140	T.D.	354'	_ CEMENT			mon Fo
TUBING SIZE	78 22	DEP	TH 350'	AMOUNT OF	DERED 175	sx Com	mon To
DRILL PIPE	<del></del>	DEP		_ <u>3% cc</u>	2% 600		
TOOL	, .	DEP			•		— Mil
PRES. MAX			MUM	_ COMMON	175	a 11.65	1863.75
MEAS. LINE		SHO	EJOINT	POZMIX		@	1003/15
CEMENT-LEET I	V CSG. / es	, '		GEL	4	@ <i>76.65</i>	66,600
PERFS.	· · · · ·			CHLORIDE	5	@ 46.60	
DISPLACEMENT	-		····	_ ASC		@	
	-	IPMENT				@	
UB.	): 			<del></del>			
	CEMENT	R	Streeting				CONSERVATION DIVISION DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISION
#/20	HELPER	1 Berr	m Davis	_		-@	——— ¥ :
BULK TRUCK	DD0/ED		σ			_@·	
#342 BULK TRUCK	DRIVER -	tYaryl	21	_		OFFER	
	DRIVER	U			1	- @	₹ 5
	DKIYEK	<del></del>	······································	- HANDLING_	184	@ // <b>%</b>	349.600
				MILEAGE 🎉	184.9		349.68 DIVIS
<b>*</b>	REM	IARKS:		•	:	TOTAL	28/1.03 9
				_			the state of the s
Kar XX	caying	to bott	6777	<u>-</u>	SERVI	CIE	
encie geg	- Kook	up to p	umptik				
Mart James	75 pm C	mongon .	3% cc 2% ge		B		
850 TWP &	dischoo		tion, ne lease	~			8(5,00
Dresh HES	Camer	-4	reulate	- EXTRA FOOT		@	32.50
Sheet in m	manilold	year.c	estate exercise	_ MILEAGE _/	<u> </u>	@ 6.00	108.00
	0		J.	- MANIFOLD_	d rent	_@	100.00
	<i>_</i>	.•	. ۱۹۹۰ سور		4 1 (2) 1	-@	100,00
HARGE TO	Same	how	A Anna In			_ 49	<del></del>
		20	0	<b>8</b>		TOTAL T	1055.50
TREET <u>1678</u>		dump-	Bute 3300	_ •		TOTAL	7480.30
ITY Demore	STA	TE Color	ado ZIP 80202	· •	•		*
					LUG & FLOAT	EQUIPMENT	
				1.834	TWP	@	60,00
					<del></del>	.@	
					<del></del>	.@	
To Allied Coment	ing Co., In	c.					
You are hereby re-	quested to	rent cemei	nting equipment			.@	
You are hereby re- and furnish cemen	quested to iter and he	rent come: lpcr to assi	st owner or			@	
You are hereby re- and furnish cement contractor to do w	quested to ater and he ork as is li	rent comer lpcr to assi sted. The	st owner or above work was			.@	
You are hereby re- and furnish cement contractor to do water lone to satisfaction	quested to ster and he ork as is li n and supe	rent comer lper to assi sted. The ervision of	st owner or above work was owner agent or				60,00
You are hereby re- and furnish cemen contractor to do w lone to satisfaction contractor. I have	quested to ater and he ork as is li a und supe read & un	rent comer lper to assisted. The ervision of derstand the	st owner or above work was owner agent or he "TERMS AND	TAY		.@	60,00
You are hereby re- and furnish cemen contractor to do w lone to satisfaction contractor. I have	quested to ater and he ork as is li a und supe read & un	rent comer lper to assisted. The ervision of derstand the	st owner or above work was owner agent or he "TERMS AND	TAX		.@	60,00
You are hereby re- and furnish cemen contractor to do w lone to satisfaction contractor. I have	quested to ater and he ork as is li a und supe read & un	rent comer lper to assisted. The ervision of derstand the	st owner or above work was owner agent or he "TERMS AND	TAXTOTAL CHAR	GE	.@	60,00
You are hereby re- and furnish cemen contractor to do w lone to satisfaction contractor. I have	quested to ater and he ork as is li a und supe read & un	rent comer lper to assisted. The ervision of derstand the	st owner or above work was owner agent or he "TERMS AND	TAXTOTAL CHAR	ı	TOTAL _	60,00
To Allical Comenti You are hereby re- and furnish comen- contractor to do w done to satisfaction contractor. I have CONDITIONS" li	quested to ater and he ork as is li a und supe read & un	rent comer lper to assisted. The ervision of derstand the	st owner or above work was owner agent or he "TERMS AND	TAX	ı	TOTAL _	60,00 IN 30 DAYS
You are hereby re- and furnish cemen contractor to do w lone to satisfaction contractor. I have	quested to ater and he ork as is li a und supe read & un	rent comer lper to assisted. The ervision of derstand the	st owner or above work was owner agent or he "TERMS AND	TAX TOTAL CHAR DISCOUNT	ı	TOTAL .	60,00 IN 30 DAYS

## CONFIDENTIAL

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

# ORIGINA Form Must Be Typed --

### **WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

Operator: License # 3882	API No. 15 - 15-159-22518-0000
Name: SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.	County: RICE
Address: 1670 BROADWAY, SUITE 3300	NW SE NW Sec. 30 Twp. 19 S. R. 10 ☐ East ☑ West
City/State/Zip: DENVER, CO 80202-4838	1760 feet from NORTH Line of Section
GARY-WILLIAMS ENERGY CORPORATION	1520 feet from WEST Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: TOM FERTAL	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone:	Lease Name:THOMAS Well #:2-30
License: 30141	WILDCAT WILDCAT
License: 30141 WAR CONFIDER  Wellsite Geologist: JUSTIN CARTER CONFIDER	Producing Formation:ARBUCKLE
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1766' Kelly Bushing: 1776'
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3390' Plug Back Total Depth: 3350'
X_OilSWDSIOWTemp Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 347 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Well Name:	ox sum.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
11/9/2006 11/18/2006 6/7/2007	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
Spud Date or Pate Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date  Spud Date or Recompletion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
	Sound No.
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, work Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period	d with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita, kover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to reg herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
A WA-+ A	KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature: Mornus I Forlal	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title: SR. GEOLOGIST Date: 7/23/2007	If Denied, Yes □ Date:
	Wireline Log Received
$t \sim 1007$	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public:	IC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Date Commission Expires:	JUL 2 6 2007
	JUL 2 0 2007
	My Commission Expires WICHITA, KS

MAY 9, 2009

Operator Name: S	AMUEL GA	RY JR & ASS	SOCIATES, IN	NC.	Lea	se Name: _	THO	MAS		Well #:	2-30
Sec. 30 1	wp19	S. R	10 🗆 8	East ⊠ West	Cou	inty:	RICE				
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formation penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copes of drill stem tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geologist well site report.											
Drill Stem Tests Taken   ☐ Yes  (Attach Additional Sheets)				No	⊠ Log	Formation (Top), Dep			epth and Datum		
Sample Sent to Geological Survey					Name TOPEKA HEEBNER				Top 261 287	7'	Datum -841 -1103'
Cores Taken		☐ Yes	⊠ 1	lo lo	DOUGLAS BRN LIME				2910' 3000'		-1103 -1134' -1224'
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		∑ Yes	□ N	10	LANSING ARBUCKLI TD	E	1	KCC	302 330	18' 10'	-1252' -1524
List All E. Logs Run	N		LANSING ARBUCKLE TD  MAR 0 1 2007  CONFIDENTIAL								
CASING RECORD   New  Used											
	ľ	1	1	et – conductor	1		roduct	-	<u> </u>		
Purpose of string	Size Hole Drilled	-		Setting Depth		Type of Cement		# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives		
SURFACE	12-1/4"	-1/4" 8-5/8"		347'	CLASS A	ė		175	2% GEL & 3% CC		
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	7/8" 5-1/2"		3385'	60/40 POZ CLASS AA2			25 100	5#/SK GILSONITE, 1/4#/SK CELLFLAKE		ELLFLAKE
				DITIONAL CE	ENACHITING/	SOUEEZE B	ECOE	PD			
		Depth	AL			SQUEEZE N	1				
Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone		Top Bott	om	Туре о	of Cement		# Sa	acks Used	Type and	d Percent A	dditives
PERFORATION RECORD – Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid. Fracture, Shot, Cement, Squeeze Shots per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used)										ueeze Reco	ord Depth
4 JSPF	4-18		250 GALS 28% [			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			3303 - 3318 OA		
		,								:	
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run  2-3/8" 3343' □ Yes ☑ No											
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method											
6/7/2007					☐ Flowing			Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)			er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bbls. Ga		Mcf W		er Bbls.		Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interv										Production Interval	
☐ Vented ☐  If vented, submit	Sold it ACO-18.)	Used on	Lease	☐ Open	RECI					3303 - 3318 OA	
				∐ Othei	r (Specify)				KANSAS CORPOR	ATION COM	MISSION

JUL 2 6 2007